
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% 23 '0797478 7 ◊ ! (0/2) Ctж HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:20 Jewel Of Windsor 7 10/1 Mulholland, N P 18% ⌧ OFarrell, C 15% 4,4,5 T

2 81% gCl 17 3556221 7 (1/5) [7]↑③ HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:20 Somebodycomegether 6 10/3 Bedi, Miss J Anderson, Mr A (5) 2,3,1

3 76% Cl 17 9542016 7 ! (0/4) [6] HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:20 Apieceovfortune 6 9/2 ⌧ Sly, Mrs P ⌧ OBrien, P V 28% 3,2,3

4 69% gcl 39 9565432 7 (0/3) HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:20 Briery Butterfly 7 7/4 ⌧ Daly, H D 8% Twiston-Davies, Sam 3% 1,1,1 J

5 51% gcl 17 636PPP4 7 ^↑ HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:20 Dance In The Park 8 6/1 Bowen, Mickey Fenelon, S (5) 5,5,3

6 34% 41 '0079PPP 7 ! tw HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:20 Precious Jean 6 70/1 ⌧ Smith, Miss Suzy ⌧ Ryder, Isabelle (7) 6,0,6

7 22% 56 'PP347PP 7 (0/2) HC Hurdle 3m  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:20 Porridge 6 50/1 Leeson, Tracey Stevenson, J W (7) 6,0,0

1 100% gcld 30 222 11 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Sleedagh 6 11/4 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Power, Jack 17% (5) 1,5,1

2 89% gclc 23 33342 11 ~ (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Cushendun 7 10/1 Duncan, I A Bewley, Callum 23% 2,4,4 25%

3 84% gclC 33 13 11 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Blofeld 7 10/1 Menzies, Rebecca 4% Chapman, Ross 11% 0,2,7

4 75% cl 50 33 11 ^ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Kings Champion 6 7/2 Murphy, Olly 18% Bowen, Sean P 21% 0,1,2 J 28%

5 61% gcl 19 'P5202 11 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Canunclecani 7 25/1 Stephen, Mrs Jackie Quinlan, Sean 16% 4,8,6

6 55% gcl 319 23 11 (0/2) z NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Saint Malinas 7 8/1 Richards, N G 13% Nichol, Craig 16% 3,10,4

7 53% 45 3 11 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Solid Performer 8 13/2 McCain Jnr, D 11% Hughes, Brian 20% 0,9,2 0%

8 50% 641 13 11 H^Dz↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Coco Masterpiece 9 11/4 Crawford, S R B Ewing, Sam 24% 0,0,0

9 46% 19 66 11 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Rock On Max 5 100/1 Smith, R Michael Smith, Ben (7) 0,7,10 12%

10 45% 19 6488 11 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Coylton King 6 50/1 Duncan, I A Mania, Ryan 22% 0,6,9

11 37% 33 5 11 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Ayr £5446 12:30 Wherearethejudges 6 70/1 Bourke, D F Gillard, Mr T 15% 0,3,8

1 100% gClCD 5 4190393 7 [1] HC AW 6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 12:42 Em Four 4 7/2 Osborne, J A 22% ⌧ Whiteley, C J (5) 2,2,2

2 95% GClcD 15 2214225 7 [4]#3 HC AW 6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 12:42 Charlie Mason 5 13/8 Carroll, A W 12% ⌧ Coppins, Myla (5) 1,3,2

3 76% gClcD 29 3614918 7 [2]#1 HC AW 6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 12:42 Merrimack 5 15/2 Williams, S C 25% ⌧ McHugh, K S (3) 6,5,5 T

4 69% gcld 29 5236275 7 HC AW 6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 12:42 Invincible Melody 4 5/1 Williams, S C 25% Vigors, Harry (5) 7,1,2 T

5 59% ClD 23 30107 7 HC AW 6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 12:42 Express Train 4 11/1 Balding, A M 17% ⌧ Redman, Alfie (3) 3,7,1

6 57% ClD 23 1384846 7 HC AW 6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 12:42 Distant Rumble 4 8/1 Teal, R A ⌧ Murphy, D J 14% 5,4,6

7 41% gCl 22 2400988 7 [-9]V#1 HC AW 6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 12:42 Nazron 5 18/1 ⌧ Furtado, Ivan ⌧ Chalkley, Lewis 3,6,6

1 100% GClC 32 5714354 5 (0/5) HC Chase 2m6f  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:50 Crac De Megaudais 7 6/4 Gretton, T R 40% Dunne, R T 14% 1,1,1

2 81% gCl 5 'P302516 5 (1/6) [2] HC Chase 2m6f  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:50 Uncle Al 7 4/1 Bedi, Miss J Anderson, Mr A (5) 1,2,2

3 54% cl 28 989F30P 5 (0/5) ^ HC Chase 2m6f  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:50 Three Zambezis 6 9/4 Williams, Christian 40% Tudor, Jack 24% 4,0,0

4 48% gcl 38 5375366 5 (0/10) HC Chase 2m6f  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:50 Honneur De Sivola 9 14/1 ⌧ Hobson, Miss Clare ⌧ Poste, Ben J 8% 5,3,3

5 38% gcl 11 32363PP 5 (0/8) HC Chase 2m6f  (5) Fakenham £3697 12:50 Imperial Pride 10 9/1 Dennis, David Bellamy, Tom 10% 3,0,0

1 100% GCd 26 1563 13 (0/2) #1 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Sanilam 6 6/1 Thomson, A M 14% Hughes, Brian 20% 0,1,1

2 89% ClD 11 135 13 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Abbey Scope 6 10/1 Richards, N G 13% Quinlan, Sean 16% 0,4,3 6%

3 78% Cld 57 318 13 (1/3) t^#1w NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Wilstar 6 6/4 Murphy, Olly 18% Bowen, Sean P 21% 0,7,8 J 28%

4 58% 26 304 13 ^#1↓ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Zhanma Enki 5 70/1 Crawford, S R B Ewing, Sam 24% 0,6,6

5 41% 51 47 13 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Whathaveyou 7 70/1 Alexander, N W 10% Lynn, Bruce 14% 0,3,5 13%

6 40% d 32 208 13 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Larme De Bonheur 5 50/1 Alexander, N W 10% Hamilton, Jamie 5% 0,5,7

6 40% 0 none 13 t NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Locquirec 5 3/1 ⌧ Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 9% Nichol, Craig 16% 1,0,4

8 38% 32 4 13 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Like Minded 5 19/2 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Wadge, P 6% 0,2,1

9 30% 33 4 13 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Johnny Moonshine 5 12/1 McCain Jnr, D 11% Gillard, Mr T 15% 0,0,0 S

10 28% 164 2 13 z NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Largy Meadow 6 7/1 Smith, R Michael Smith, Ben (7) 0,0,0 12%



11 25% 26 8P 13 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Plane Sailing 6 100/1 Bourke, D F Bewley, Callum 23% 0,0,0

12 19% 0 none 13 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Giveitsomewellie 6 70/1 ⌧ Hamilton, A B Doyle, Alan 13% (3) 0,0,0 0%

13 17% 32 7 13 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ayr £5446 13:00 Johnny Two Jets 5 33/1 Smith, R Michael Wynne, Toby 7% 0,0,0

1 100% GClCd 22 2331322 8 ~ (1/2) [6]③ HC AW 1m6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 13:12 Cardinal Point 4 5/2 Bell, M L W Crouch, Hector 17% 3,1,1 TJ 32% 42%

2 74% GClD 22 2415516 8 ◊ [6] HC AW 1m6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 13:12 Spectacular Style 6 10/1 Williams, Ian 24% Hornby, Rob 9% 3,7,3

3 64% GClcd 27 7132653 8 [-1] HC AW 1m6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 13:12 Different Tone 6 11/2 Menzies, Rebecca 4% Watson, Jason 20% 8,3,7 S

4 56% gClcD 201 6575450 8 (3/11) [-6]#1↑ HC AW 1m6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 13:12 Clansman 8 18/1 ⌧ Bailey, Liam ⌧ Garritty, Billy 1,3,1 J

5 53% Cl 36 1107683 8 [-1] HC AW 1m6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 13:12 D Day Arvalenreeva 6 13/2 ⌧ Scholfield, Nick 44% Mitchell, Jack 16% 3,0,5 J

6 52% GCl 36 '0721155 8 (2/7) [2] HC AW 1m6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 13:12 Gemmari 4 4/1 Hannon (Jnr), Richard Levey, S M 1,2,6

7 43% gCl 16 3644836 8 (0/2) HC AW 1m6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 13:12 Hebridean Nomad 5 9/2 Balding, A M 17% Hutchinson, Callum 7,5,3 0%

8 33% GCl 37 1705057 8 (0/2) [-2]↑ HC AW 1m6f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 13:12 Forca Timao 6 25/1 ⌧ Pattinson, Mark ⌧ Greatrex, Thomas 6,6,7

1 100% gd 28 242 7 ! NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Fakenham £8169 13:20 Eddie My Eagle 6 6/4 ⌧ Horsford, Dan ⌧ Powell, Brendan 5% 0,1,2

2 88% d 18 220 7 ~ (0/2) ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Fakenham £8169 13:20 Victors Spirit 4 15/2 King, N B 25% Quinlan, Jack 11% 0,0,0 17% 0%

3 83% 26 2522144 7 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Fakenham £8169 13:20 Sense Of Reason 5 11/4 ⌧ Fellowes, Charlie ⌧ Cannon, Tom J 0,3,1

4 81% 15 9P 7 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Fakenham £8169 13:20 Painted Wolf 8 66/1 Case, B I 10% ⌧ Gethings, Ciaran 17% 0,2,3

5 57% 39 67908 7 (0/2) w NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Fakenham £8169 13:20 Cosmic Spirit 4 50/1 Case, B I 10% Stevenson, J W (7) 0,0,0

6 52% 0 none 7 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Fakenham £8169 13:20 The Den Master 5 15/2 ⌧ Ellis, T 8% ⌧ Andrews, Jack 18% (3) 0,0,0

7 31% 87 68 7 z NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Fakenham £8169 13:20 Quinta Brigada 5 5/1 Williams, Evan ⌧ Ring, C V 0,0,0

1 100% GclCD 45 2414913 5 (2/13) HC Chase 2m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 13:30 Ballyfort 8 5/2 Alexander, N W 10% Lynn, Bruce 14% 2,2,1 13%

2 85% D 49 7381431 5 (1/3) [7] HC Chase 2m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 13:30 Powerofjet 7 1/1 ⌧ Todhunter, M Bewley, Callum 23% 4,3,2

3 72% GClCd 32 323134P 5 (0/5) HC Chase 2m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 13:30 Rock On Jet 7 9/1 Bewley, G T Bewley, Jonathon 1,1,2 T 9%

4 70% GClC 23 'P356P84 5 (1/6) HC Chase 2m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 13:30 The Jewellers Pet 7 14/1 Duncan, I A Doyle, Alan 13% (3) 5,4,5 14%

5 53% cl 32 'U324654 5 ^ HC Chase 2m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 13:30 Southey 6 15/2 Crawford, S R B Ewing, Sam 24% 3,5,4

1 100% gclcd 20 82332 8 (0/2) ③ NHC AW 5f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 13:42 Cool Molly 3 4/1 Sangster, Ollie 7% ⌧ Jamin, Pierre-Louis 2,1,2

2 96% gd 16 73263 8 NHC AW 5f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 13:42 Chhota Saab 3 7/2 Woods, S P C Mitchell, Jack 16% 1,4,4 J

3 83% d 160 42 8 NHC AW 5f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 13:42 Mad Dash 3 7/4 Balding, A M 17% Hutchinson, Callum 0,3,1 0%

4 81% gclcd 11 5566422 8 (0/3) NHC AW 5f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 13:42 Thecoffeepoddotco 4 7/2 Hannon (Jnr), Richard Levey, S M 3,2,3

5 62% 15 394 8 NHC AW 5f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 13:42 Lady Of Killarney 4 66/1 ⌧ Hodgson, Simon Keenan, Darragh 13% 4,6,6

5 62% 15 48 8 H NHC AW 5f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 13:42 Curated 3 33/1 Sangster, Ollie 7% ⌧ Currie, Nicola 0,5,5

7 60% 0 none 8 NHC AW 5f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 13:42 Pure Passion 3 16/1 Williams, S C 25% Dace, Jack 6% (5) 0,0,0 T

8 37% 0 none 8 NHC AW 5f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 13:42 Mayflyer 3 11/1 ⌧ Charlton, Roger/Harry Edmunds, Lewis 4% 0,0,0 J

1 100% gClCD 12 114P252 4 [-1] HC Chase 2m6f  (4) Fakenham £4753 13:50 Jacks Touch 11 10/1 ⌧ Humphrey, Mrs S J Tudor, Jack 24% 3,3,3 T

2 86% Cl 20 3135318 4 (1/2) [6]#1 HC Chase 2m6f  (4) Fakenham £4753 13:50 Its Easy 8 15/8 Williams, Evan ⌧ Collier, Ellis (5) 1,1,1

3 83% G 258 5F43221 4 [5]③ HC Chase 2m6f  (4) Fakenham £4753 13:50 Overabottleofred 7 6/4 Gretton, T R 40% Dunne, R T 14% 4,1,2

4 61% gcld 14 3232225 4 (0/2) ^h HC Chase 2m6f  (4) Fakenham £4753 13:50 Mighty Fleur 6 7/2 Bowen, Mickey Fenelon, S (5) 2,0,0

1 100% GClC 32 5135PP6 19 (1/5) [-2] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Boolamore Classic 7 12/1 Alexander, N W 10% Lynn, Bruce 14% 15,13,1 13%

2 97% gClCD 32 5734U73 19 [-2] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 So Many Roads 9 6/1 Whillans, D W 14% Gillard, Mr T 15% 10,6,6

3 94% GClcd 32 1371452 19 (2/9) [5] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Forest Blaze 7 5/1 Walford, Mark 12% Hamilton, Jamie 5% 1,10,4 18%

4 78% gclc 19 576PP27 19 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Shadow Chaser 7 9/1 Thomson, A M 14% Hughes, Brian 20% 4,1,14 S

5 67% gClCD 33 11206PP 19 [2]#1 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Eire Street 9 20/1 Stephen, Mrs Jackie ⌧ Thompson, Joshua (7) 1,0,9

5 67% GCld 22 32P5PP6 19 (1/11) HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Raceview Road 8 25/1 Bewley, G T Bewley, Jonathon 5,8,9 T 9%



7 63% cl 21 9668652 19 (0/7) HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Big Storm Brewing 7 9/2 ⌧ Davidson, Tristan ⌧ Reed, Harry 6,1,4

8 62% 22 7045 19 V HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Carrhill 6 12/1 Grant, C Chapman, Ross 11% 12,6,6

9 61% cl 25 5572506 19 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Breadalbane Lass 6 20/1 Smith, R Michael ⌧ Macey, Benjamin 12% (7) 17,11,2

10 60% Cl 499 6970231 19 z↑③ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Don Occhetti 8 22/1 Young Jnr, William ⌧ Rabbitt, Mr C 11% (3) 1,0,9

11 59% GClcd 32 6628256 19 [-5] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Lewa House 10 16/1 Bissett, Catch Quinlan, Sean 16% 15,0,15

12 57% 32 '0715664 19 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Velvet Vulcan 7 18/1 Smith, R Michael Smith, Ben (7) 14,4,9 12%

12 57% GClCD 32 20827PP 19 [-16] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Euchan Falls 9 40/1 Smith, R Michael Wynne, Toby 7% 18,0,17

14 55% cld 45 543254P 19 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Burning It Up 6 13/2 Alexander, N W 10% Wadge, P 6% 9,12,6

15 52% 32 867 19 ~ (0/3) #1h↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 The Coffey Boy 7 12/1 Duncan, I A Bewley, Callum 23% 10,5,9 25%

16 50% G 22 '035P56P 19 (0/3) [-16]C#1 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 En Avant 10 150/1 ⌧ McMahon, H ⌧ Brogan, Kevin 8% 13,0,15

16 50% gclc 32 '0P75305 19 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Bray Dale 9 33/1 Bissett, Catch Kavanagh, Peter J 18,9,2

18 48% clc 23 33P438P 19 (1/9) #1 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Zumbi 9 40/1 Moffatt, James 17% Jones, Charlotte 8,0,0

19 47% 34 45047 19 (0/5) C#3h↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Ayr £4225 14:00 Parish Quiz 6 11/1 Menzies, Rebecca 4% Moscrop, Nathan 6,3,17

1 100% GClCD 15 3455710 9 ◊ (8/30) [3]#3₲ HC AW 7f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 14:12 Dark Side Thunder 7 8/1 ⌧ Macey, Jessica Edmunds, Lewis 4% 1,7,6 J 20%

2 88% GClCD 14 '0781792 9 [2] HC AW 7f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 14:12 Chola Empire 7 6/1 Simcock, D M 18% Hogan, D E 13% 3,1,1

2 88% GClCD 36 2316552 9 [3] HC AW 7f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 14:12 Revolutionise 10 5/1 Williams, S C 25% Dace, Jack 6% (5) 3,6,4 T

4 85% GClCD 15 4414000 9 #1 HC AW 7f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 14:12 Riot 9 33/1 ⌧ Wallis, Charlie 20% Hornby, Rob 9% 1,2,1

5 79% GClD 16 8422331 9 [3]③ HC AW 7f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 14:12 Me Tarzan 4 2/1 Watson, Archie 10% Vigors, Harry (7) 3,4,1 S

6 63% GClD 16 3232652 9 [2] HC AW 7f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 14:12 Arantes Nascimento 5 9/2 Attwater, M J 14% Levey, S M 8,3,5

7 59% 23 5650645 9 HC AW 7f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 14:12 Wodao 6 10/1 Osborne, J A 22% Crouch, Hector 17% 3,5,8 J

8 55% gcld 22 2232234 9 Bh HC AW 7f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 14:12 Shamacid 4 11/1 Woods, S P C Mitchell, Jack 16% 8,8,7 J

9 31% GCl 67 1307007 9 HC AW 7f  (5) Chelmsford City £4449 14:12 Space Cowboy 7 25/1 ⌧ Spencer, Richard Hutchinson, Callum 3,9,9

1 100% GCD 219 3122494 6 ◊ (0/2) Vж HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (3) Fakenham £7804 14:20 Escapologist 7 11/4 Owen, J P 15% Twiston-Davies, Sam 3% 2,2,5 TJ 17%

2 95% GClCd 26 2161738 6 ◊ [-1]₲↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (3) Fakenham £7804 14:20 Bluegrass 7 12/1 Edmunds, Stuart 22% ⌧ Dodd, Murray (7) 1,6,3 T

3 89% gc 21 282551 6 (1/5) [7] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (3) Fakenham £7804 14:20 Kelijoe 6 9/4 Edmunds, Stuart 22% ⌧ Hammond, Charlie 17% 6,3,1 TJ 18% 62%

4 88% GCl 13 1123077 6 (1/2) V₲ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (3) Fakenham £7804 14:20 Time Interval 8 8/1 Dennis, David Bellamy, Tom 10% 4,1,2

5 79% GclD 11 14743P4 6 ! (0/2) [-3]₲↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (3) Fakenham £7804 14:20 Hiconic 9 14/1 ⌧ Hales, A M 8% ⌧ Brace, Mr J (5) 5,5,3 T

6 61% GC 20 3152 6 ~ (0/2) HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (3) Fakenham £7804 14:20 Breezethroughlife 5 10/3 King, N B 25% Quinlan, Jack 11% 2,4,5 17% 0%

1 100% gCD 25 3214103 14 ◊ (2/14) [2] HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Cowboy Cooper 10 12/1 Whillans, D W 14% Nichol, Craig 16% 8,1,1 17%

2 76% GClC 53 5712221 14 ~ [7]③ HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Celestial Fashion 8 5/1 Duncan, I A Bewley, Callum 23% 7,7,7 25%

3 70% GClC 62 23318P6 14 (4/23) [-2]C HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Travail Dorfevre 10 11/1 Alexander, N W 10% Lynn, Bruce 14% 6,8,4 13%

4 69% G 30 6741345 14 (1/8) ^↑ HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Dangerous Touch 7 8/1 Murphy, Olly 18% Bowen, Sean P 21% 3,9,8 J 28%

5 63% GClcd 34 3213544 14 (0/3) [3]#1 HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Wal Bucks 7 6/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Wadge, P 6% 1,3,1

6 63% C 32 55632P1 14 [10] HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Wholly Boley 8 5/1 Bourke, D F Gillard, Mr T 15% 3,1,1

7 60% gclcd 27 4322234 14 HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Visual Impact 7 10/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Power, Jack 17% (5) 2,4,6

8 56% GClD 33 2PF6P64 14 (3/16) [-16] HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Bushypark 12 20/1 ⌧ Kirby, P A ⌧ Williamson, Joseph (3) 5,12,8

9 47% GclC 33 335P41P 14 (2/18) [4] HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Azof Des Mottes 9 16/1 Bewley, G T Bewley, Jonathon 9,11,5 T 9%

9 47% gc 28 3451653 14 (2/10) [7] HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Cave Hill 7 12/1 Duncan, I A Doyle, Alan 13% (3) 9,13,11 14%

11 42% g 33 7055453 14 (0/3) HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Auchinlek 7 5/1 Thomson, A M 14% Hamilton, Jamie 5% 9,5,11 S

12 41% G 28 5078815 14 (2/8) [6] HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Eveque 12 25/1 ⌧ Walton, Mrs J M Kavanagh, Peter J 9,10,8

13 38% gclc 32 85P9P43 14 HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Joie More 8 16/1 Stephen, Mrs Jackie Quinlan, Sean 16% 9,6,13

14 23% 56 '0599 14 (0/2) HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Ayr £5281 14:30 Whispering Dancer 7 66/1 ⌧ Corbett, Mrs Susan 13% Moscrop, Nathan 9,14,0

1 100% GClCD 18 5442211 8 [4]V③ HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 14:42 Thanh Nam 3 1.25/1 Owen, J P 15% Levey, S M 2,7,2



2 86% 13 '06644 8 C HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 14:42 Reasons Power 3 9/2 ⌧ Botti, M 30% Crouch, Hector 17% 6,1,1 J

3 62% 21 '065 8 #1h HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 14:42 Aneirins Sword 3 15/2 Osborne, J A 22% Hornby, Rob 9% 1,4,6

4 57% 13 4656555 8 (0/2) HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 14:42 Lapidarist 3 9/1 Simcock, D M 18% ⌧ Langley, Miss Taryn (5) 7,2,2

5 55% 43 606 8 #1h HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 14:42 Urban Law 3 5/1 Balding, A M 17% Watson, Jason 20% 3,6,5 18%

5 55% 36 9984 8 HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 14:42 Chinchin 3 10/1 Williams, S C 25% Dace, Jack 6% (5) 9,8,8 T

7 54% gc 21 4535379 8 (0/2) HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 14:42 Flying Macs 3 20/1 ⌧ Usher, M D I Heard, Tyler 4,2,2 13%

8 46% 31 888 8 (0/2) #1h HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 14:42 Three Socks On 3 11/1 Teal, R A Edmunds, Lewis 4% 5,5,7 J

9 36% 11 '0803 8 HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 14:42 Telling Time 3 0/1 Longsdon, C E 0 8,0,0

1 100% GClc 40 'PF13PP2 5 (1/13) [4]^↑ HC Chase 3m6.5f  (5) Fakenham £3697 14:50 Illogical Logic 8 15/8 Williams, Christian 40% Tudor, Jack 24% 2,2,1

2 91% GCl 29 'PP14566 5 ~ (1/3) C↑ HC Chase 3m6.5f  (5) Fakenham £3697 14:50 Grand Sabre 7 11/2 Gifford, N J 33% ⌧ Worsley, Tabitha (3) 4,1,1 21%

3 89% gClC 27 21426U2 5 (1/4) [6]#1↑ HC Chase 3m6.5f  (5) Fakenham £3697 14:50 One Last Glance 9 2/1 Gretton, T R 40% ⌧ Mitchell, Mr F 9% (3) 1,3,5

4 70% gCl 5 7342213 5 ~ (3/25) [-8]↑③ HC Chase 3m6.5f  (5) Fakenham £3697 14:50 Stamina Chope 10 9/1 ⌧ Roberts, David ⌧ Edwards, Lee 3,0,3 20%

5 64% GClC 12 3354672 5 (0/2) [1]↑ HC Chase 3m6.5f  (5) Fakenham £3697 14:50 Annie Nail 9 12/1 Leeson, Tracey Stevenson, J W (7) 5,0,3

1 100% Gc 33 11P4143 10 (3/7) ^h↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Ayr £7922 15:00 Junker Dallier 7 3/1 Murphy, Olly 18% Bowen, Sean P 21% 2,3,2 J 28%

2 95% GclD 26 510P392 10 HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Ayr £7922 15:00 Young Jack 8 7/2 Grant, C Mania, Ryan 22% 7,1,1 S

3 86% gcd 27 11526 10 (1/3) HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Ayr £7922 15:00 Captain Butler 8 8/1 ⌧ Jefferson, Ruth 25% Nichol, Craig 16% 6,5,8

4 77% GD 7 11PP3PU 10 (2/7) HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Ayr £7922 15:00 Great Pepper 8 14/1 Moffatt, James 17% Jones, Charlotte 8,0,3

5 75% GClD 272 771340P 10 (2/13) ^#2 HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Ayr £7922 15:00 Jipcot 7 13/2 ⌧ ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% ⌧ Woods, K K 5% 2,0,5

6 73% GClD 37 'U1002P8 10 (4/13) #1 HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Ayr £7922 15:00 Johnsons Blue 9 20/1 Walford, Mark 12% Hamilton, Jamie 5% 1,0,7 18%

7 71% G 70 2251515 10 ^#1↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Ayr £7922 15:00 Cloonainra 7 10/1 ⌧ McConnell, John C ⌧ Hanlon, Mr P (5) 2,2,3

8 60% 41 470F779 10 ^#2 HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Ayr £7922 15:00 Karafon 6 11/1 Crawford, S R B Ewing, Sam 24% 5,4,6

9 51% gc 622 3216 10 (1/4) HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Ayr £7922 15:00 Milcree 8 11/1 Richards, N G 13% Quinlan, Sean 16% 10,0,0 6%

10 37% 443 3F2 10 h HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Ayr £7922 15:00 Big John Wayne 8 15/2 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Wadge, P 6% 9,0,0

1 100% GClCD 15 8458215 9 (1/6) [3]#1 HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 15:12 Rising Force 5 12/1 Holland, Darryll 20% Hogan, D E 13% 4,1,4 T

2 80% GClCD 18 1483712 9 [4] HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 15:12 Gladiadora 5 7/2 ⌧ Clover, Charlie Crouch, Hector 17% 1,6,6 J

3 77% GClcD 18 321 9 (1/3) [1]③ HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 15:12 Nebula Stars 7 6/1 ⌧ Benton, Craig ⌧ Dobie, Georgia 9,2,1 15%

4 72% GClCD 23 7062461 9 (1/2) [4] HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 15:12 Adace 8 15/2 ⌧ Ivory, D K ⌧ Egan, John 7,6,1

5 64% GClcD 38 6090211 9 [4]③ HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 15:12 Arthur Rose 5 4/1 ⌧ Toomey, Brian Levey, S M 5,8,3

5 64% gClCD 25 3702724 9 (1/9) [5] HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 15:12 First Encounter 5 10/1 ⌧ Gallagher, J Keenan, Darragh 13% 8,5,9

7 57% GCl 20 6041369 9 [3] HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 15:12 Vizzavona Lady 4 14/1 ⌧ Jones, Jack Edmunds, Lewis 4% 1,4,4 J

8 54% Gd 16 '0679635 9 HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 15:12 Al Waqidi 8 9/2 Osborne, J A 22% Hornby, Rob 9% 1,9,6

9 50% gClcD 11 3162628 9 [7] HC AW 1m  (6) Chelmsford City £3664 15:12 My Boy Harry 4 14/1 ⌧ Best, Jim/Suzi Heard, Tyler 6,3,6

1 100% GClc 18 1661552 8 ! [3] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Fakenham £3477 15:20 Eliza Dolittle 8 3/1 Gifford, N J 33% ⌧ Nicholls, Miss Olive 33% 5,2,4

2 97% gClC 29 'P740421 8 (1/3) [3] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Fakenham £3477 15:20 Hidor De Bersy 9 13/2 ⌧ Rowley, Melanie 18% ⌧ Sollitt, Mrs V (7) 1,2,2

3 94% gClD 14 5521112 8 [11]③ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Fakenham £3477 15:20 Getaway With You 8 4/1 Killahena, David / Mcpherson, Graeme ⌧ Vaughan, Mr Edward (5) 3,1,1

4 70% GClD 35 'PP412P3 8 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Fakenham £3477 15:20 Heaven Smart 9 13/2 Morgan, Miss Laura ⌧ Mayo, Ellie (7) 2,0,3

5 69% GClD 436 55P670P 8 [-25]#1₲↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Fakenham £3477 15:20 Clear The Runway 10 28/1 Morgan, Miss Laura ⌧ Callwood, Miss Ellie (7) 4,0,0

6 57% 21 5550475 8 ! HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Fakenham £3477 15:20 Milan Milos 6 8/1 Gretton, T R 40% ⌧ King, Mr James 7,6,6

7 55% gcl 31 9090354 8 C HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Fakenham £3477 15:20 Cher Monsieur 6 4/1 Mulholland, N P 18% ⌧ Ryan, Mr A P 7,5,5 T

8 37% 37 'F58P5PP 8 w HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (5) Fakenham £3477 15:20 Kilnacarra 9 70/1 Bedi, Miss J ⌧ Thompson, Miss Venetia (7) 5,4,0

1 100% Cld 27 1P15213 10 (3/6) [4]^#1 HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Ikarak 8 3/1 Murphy, Olly 18% Bowen, Sean P 21% 2,3,9 J 28%

2 82% G 26 2715912 10 [19] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Authorized Mission 6 9/4 Richards, N G 13% Hughes, Brian 20% 4,2,4



3 80% gclc 49 3432461 10 ~ [4] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Highland Fashion 7 4/1 Duncan, I A Bewley, Callum 23% 7,1,1 S 25%

4 78% GClCd 41 15P5525 10 [11]#1 HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Whistle Stop Tour 8 5/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M ⌧ Walkingshaw, Mr Gregor (10) 2,8,1

4 78% GclCd 26 22P8P9P 10 (0/7) w HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Gaillimh A Stor 10 20/1 Alexander, N W 10% Lynn, Bruce 14% 5,7,1 13%

6 77% G 19 6133741 10 (1/3) [6]↑ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Fostered Phil 12 19/2 Young Jnr, William Hamilton, Jamie 5% 11,4,10

7 74% GC 26 3210618 10 (2/13) [7] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Follow Charlie 7 18/1 Smith, R Michael Smith, Ben (7) 9,6,7 12%

8 65% GCl 51 215P2P0 10 (1/6) [1]C HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Imaginary Dragon 8 18/1 ⌧ Robson, Paul Mania, Ryan 22% 8,9,4

9 64% Gcld 26 3432P66 10 (0/2) HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Coconut Splash 11 25/1 Alexander, N W 10% ⌧ Alexander, Mr Kit (5) 10,5,7

10 50% 24 418743F 10 [2]^↑ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Phantomofthepoints 8 0/1 Pipe, D E 19% 0 1,0,4

11 27% 30 50125PP 10 ↑ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (3) Ayr £8978 15:30 Baptism Of Fire 11 150/1 ⌧ Hunter, J K Bewley, Jonathon 5,0,0

1 100% GCD 64 2141531 8 ~ (4/7) [4] HC AW 1m2f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 15:42 Time Tested 5 9/4 Bell, M L W Crouch, Hector 17% 6,1,2 TJ 32% 42%

2 80% GClD 11 4U40313 8 (1/5) [3]③ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 15:42 Knockbrex 6 11/2 ⌧ Johnston, Charlie 10% Mitchell, Jack 16% 2,7,4 TJ

3 69% GCl 29 1783667 8 [-1]₲ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 15:42 Alpine Oasis 5 11/1 Holland, Darryll 20% Keenan, Darragh 13% 7,6,4 T

4 63% Clc 20 '0213808 8 (0/2) [1]H HC AW 1m2f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 15:42 Sheriffs Court 5 11/2 Prescott, Sir Mark 29% Hogan, D E 13% 4,4,2

5 51% 38 '0030578 8 [-24] HC AW 1m2f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 15:42 Epictetus 6 10/3 Osborne, J A 22% Hornby, Rob 9% 1,2,1

6 47% GclD 29 470220P 8 [11]↓ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 15:42 Midnight Rumble 5 16/1 King, A ⌧ Catton, Luke 20% (3) 2,0,7

6 47% Gcld 101 8124256 8 [3]↓ HC AW 1m2f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 15:42 Melek Alreeh 7 13/2 Simcock, D M 18% Levey, S M 5,3,4

6 47% Gcl 28 8700384 8 [-7] HC AW 1m2f  (4) Chelmsford City £5234 15:42 Jodhpur Blue 5 18/1 Williams, Ian 24% Hutchinson, Callum 8,5,8

1 100% GClCD 15 9174384 12 (1/5) [-2] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Buraback 7 7/1 Shaw, D 20% Mason, Joanna 17% 11,4,11 20%

2 92% GClcD 6 6734219 12 [6] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Early Release 4 12/1 Evans, P D 7% Nolan, D 33% 1,2,3

3 78% GClcD 17 1362713 12 [6] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Bibendum 5 6/1 ⌧ Camacho, Miss J A Fallon, Cieren 15% 4,7,10

4 71% gClcD 25 5926238 12 (2/19) [-18] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Good Earth 9 22/1 Herrington,M 7% Eaves, Tom 13% 2,4,3

5 63% GCD 15 3264068 12 [-6]₲ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Royal Musketeer 8 8/1 ⌧ Hollinshead, Steph Bishop, Charles 6% 5,10,11

5 63% GClD 6 9516956 12 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Fletchers Dream 5 22/1 ⌧ Wingrove, D Doughty, Jack 4% 5,8,6

7 62% GCd 74 7833796 12 (0/5) #2 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Cargin Bhui 5 4/1 ⌧ Barron, T D Rodriguez, Callum 20% 2,0,1

8 59% gClcd 25 '0983307 12 (0/2) [-3] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Sioux Warrior 5 10/1 Wintle, A Carson, William 17% 5,3,5

9 49% D 433 7590605 12 ~ z HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Betties Bay 5 3/1 Owen, J P 15% Morris, Luke 6% 5,0,6 24%

9 49% GD 37 9034440 12 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Initial Blue 4 12/1 ⌧ Newland, Dr R D P ⌧ Bell, Mr Charlie (7) 12,1,6

11 42% cl 104 9423467 12 (0/7) #1 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Dark Sun 5 22/1 ⌧ Bennett, J A ⌧ Coughlan, Laura (3) 5,9,1

12 27% 201 5850508 12 w HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:30 Spirited Dancer 4 12/1 Kubler, Daniel Hart, Jason 5,4,6

1 100% GClCd 38 6053331 9 (1/5) ③ NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:00 Midnight Call 5 5/4 Carroll, A W 12% Slater, Mr Matthew (7) 3,4,1

2 78% GClCD 18 1776078 9 (3/20) NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:00 Global Effort 6 10/1 ⌧ McEntee, P S ⌧ McEntee, Grace 1,4,2

3 75% GClcD 36 6502554 9 (3/17) NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:00 Lion Ring 8 12/1 ⌧ Martin, Andrew J Kavanagh, Ryan 17% (5) 5,2,7

4 74% gcld 14 2248607 9 ~ ! ^ NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:00 Wee Mary 4 9/1 ⌧ Goldie, J S 10% ⌧ Young, Lauren 17% (5) 1,8,8 17%

5 67% GClD 14 7456092 9 (1/17) NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:00 Desert Master 5 6/1 Brittain, Antony Hardie, Cameron 4% 5,3,5

6 66% GClcD 11 8407067 9 NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:00 She Went Whoosh 4 40/1 ⌧ Dixon, Scott 9% ⌧ Haynes, Joey 10% 8,6,4

7 62% gclcd 20 5456862 9 NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:00 Sultan Of Oj 4 7/2 Faulkner, T 20% ONeill, K T 8% 5,7,5 T

8 51% gclcd 36 '0825568 9 NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:00 Dubai Magic 4 8/1 ⌧ Crawley, Matt Morris, Luke 6% 4,1,3

9 25% 204 '008 9 #1 NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:00 La Lunita 4 100/1 Shaw, D 20% Mangan, Gina 9,0,9

1 100% GClD 11 7601064 9 NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Forest Gunner 5 7/2 Evans, P D 7% Nolan, D 33% 3,2,3

2 91% GClcD 29 5214564 9 (0/3) #1 NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Juno Star 4 7/2 ⌧ McBride, P J Fallon, Cieren 15% 1,1,3

3 81% GClCD 11 3363442 9 (0/2) NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Colors Of Freedom 6 3/1 ⌧ Ponting, J Mangan, Gina 4,3,1

4 67% GClCD 20 3686740 9 (0/2) NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Second Collection 10 25/1 Carroll, A W 12% Carson, William 17% 8,9,7 15%

5 66% GClCD 36 6747696 9 (0/16) NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Rogue De Vega 6 8/1 Brittain, Antony Hardie, Cameron 4% 5,4,5



6 52% cld 17 '0734020 9 (0/6) B NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Back Before Dark 5 7/2 ⌧ Tuer, Grant ⌧ Stammers, Oliver 1,6,1

7 49% GClcD 16 '0797578 9 (0/2) NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Tilsworth Ony Ta 7 33/1 Jenkins, J R ⌧ Peate, Jonny 10% 8,6,9

8 37% GCl 30 3865400 9 NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Sarabi 4 14/1 ⌧ Keady, Michael Hart, Jason 5,5,6

8 37% ClD 27 6958590 9 (0/2) NHC AW 5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Symbol of Hope 8 50/1 Wintle, A Marsh, Finley 10% 7,6,8

1 100% d 16 '03 8 #2 NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Cincinnati Gold 3 18/1 ⌧ Parr, Joseph 20% Fallon, Cieren 15% 0,1,3

2 75% 63 3 8 @ NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Stellar Vision 3 2/1 Williams, S C 25% Ghiani, Marco 13% 0,0,1

3 49% 450 4 8 z NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Ar Rayyan 4 30/1 Shaw, D 20% Eaves, Tom 13% 0,0,2

4 42% 0 none 8 NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Star Obsession 3 5/4 ⌧ Haggas, W J 22% ONeill, K T 8% 0,0,0

5 40% 0 none 8 NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Je Suis Celebre 4 22/1 Williams, Ian 24% Kavanagh, Ryan 17% (5) 0,0,0

6 33% 0 none 8 NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Tommos Ginjaninja 3 70/1 ⌧ Easterby, M W 13% Mason, Joanna 17% 0,0,0

7 27% 0 none 8 NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Tactical Blitz 3 4/1 Watson, Archie 10% Morris, Luke 6% 0,0,0 18%

8 25% 0 none 8 NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Jn Starman 3 33/1 ⌧ Moore, J S 18% Hart, Jason 0,0,0 S

1 100% GClCD 34 9258071 7 [1]₲ HC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Landlordtothestars 6 4/1 ⌧ Evans, H J 20% Bishop, Charles 6% 5,6,2

1 100% GCD 16 1511507 7 [4] HC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Adelaide Bay 4 25/1 Faulkner, T 20% Carson, William 17% 5,1,4 T

3 98% GClCD 27 2298526 7 (2/17) [2]₲ HC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Straight A 5 5/1 Appleby, M 14% Rawlinson, Ali 6% 1,5,1 12%

4 95% GClCD 34 '0064221 7 (1/6) [6]₲③ HC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Chifa 9 7/4 ⌧ De Giles, Ed Morris, Luke 6% 2,4,5

5 77% GClCD 18 3511586 7 [2] HC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 River Wharfe 8 10/1 Carroll, A W 12% Slater, Mr Matthew (7) 7,2,5

6 71% clD 27 '0343274 7 [4] HC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Arnaz 5 6/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 15% Fallon, Cieren 15% 2,3,3

7 46% gcld 20 623 7 (0/3) h HC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Al Hofzan 4 7/1 Nicholls, Georgina Cox, William 4,7,7

1 100% GClC 22 9381121 8 (3/4) [6]₲③ HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:00 Tonal 6 5/2 Williams, Ian 24% Kavanagh, Ryan 17% (5) 6,1,2

2 78% GClCD 11 6132134 8 (2/5) [3]₲↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:00 Ernies Valentine 7 8/1 ⌧ Burdon, R ⌧ Edwards, Phoebe (7) 4,5,7

3 66% GclCD 30 7772225 8 [-8]↓ HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:00 Al Rufaa 9 5/2 Kubler, Daniel Rodriguez, Callum 20% 3,2,1

4 59% GClCD 32 9093714 8 [7] HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:00 Studious 4 6/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 15% Fallon, Cieren 15% 1,3,7

5 53% GClCD 15 3817907 8 ~ HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:00 Soames Forsyte 7 28/1 Herrington,M 7% Hart, Jason 6,4,3 18%

5 53% GClC 13 6865126 8 [3]#1 HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:00 Lessay 5 14/1 ⌧ Morris, Patrick 20% Bradley, Paddy 13% 8,6,3

7 52% gClcd 6 1006385 8 (0/2) #1 HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:00 Boubyan 4 14/1 Appleby, M 14% Rawlinson, Ali 6% 5,6,3 12%

8 46% Gclcd 44 2545317 8 (2/6) [5] HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:00 Threatening 4 6/1 Prescott, Sir Mark 29% Morris, Luke 6% 1,8,3 17% 21%

1 100% GCD 25 1108491 8 (4/13) [4]₲ HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Blue Force 5 7/2 Brittain, Antony Hardie, Cameron 4% 2,1,1

2 99% GClCD 11 6212741 8 (7/28) [4] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Gustav Graves 8 5/1 Shaw, D 20% Mason, Joanna 17% 8,4,4 20%

3 82% GclCD 7 3421255 8 (1/2) [10] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Beaumadier 6 15/2 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 15% Hart, Jason 1,5,4

4 70% GCD 39 2804101 8 [4] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Basholo 7 6/1 Barclay, Stella Wheatley, Zak (3) 7,2,7 27%

5 60% gclD 29 6402623 8 HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Emperors Son 5 4/1 ⌧ Fahey, R A 8% Nolan, D 33% 4,6,2

6 58% gClcD 14 5190838 8 [-6] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Honour Your Dreams 6 14/1 Attwater, M J 14% Carson, William 17% 4,8,7

7 57% GClCD 15 3424867 8 [1] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Bang On The Bell 7 15/2 Jenkins, J R Eaves, Tom 13% 2,7,6

7 57% gclcD 21 4772422 8 [5] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 19:30 Speed Of Maajid 4 11/2 ⌧ Cowell, R M H Ghiani, Marco 13% 4,2,3

1 100% GClCd 20 1343162 10 (1/3) [3] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Naughty Niall 5 5/1 Williams, Ian 24% Kavanagh, Ryan 17% (5) 9,6,3

2 91% GClCD 13 2640361 10 [3] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Moonlight Bomb 4 10/3 ⌧ Dunlop, E A L 14% Fallon, Cieren 15% 1,8,1

3 90% gClcd 7 1762362 10 [3] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Scenario 4 5/1 Carroll, A W 12% Ghiani, Marco 13% 10,2,2 13%

4 89% GClCD 20 1474409 10 (2/11) [-4] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Prince Ali 8 25/1 Faulkner, T 20% ⌧ Lewis, Miss Zoe (7) 4,4,9 T

5 64% GClCd 15 1745890 10 (2/23) [-7] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Sense Of Worth 10 20/1 ⌧ Spencer, Seb ⌧ Swift, Mr Dale 5,5,3

6 63% Cl 16 1416577 10 [-1] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Take The Boat 4 25/1 Nicholls, Georgina Cox, William 8,1,3

7 62% gcl 21 44835 10 ~ (0/2) H↑ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Rogue Identity 4 11/2 Owen, J P 15% Morris, Luke 6% 5,3,8 24%



8 58% gclcd 20 5983 10 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Hawaiian King 4 9/2 King, A ⌧ Nicholls, Mr Jack 20% (5) 1,9,7

9 52% gclcd 32 3609343 10 [-37] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Revich 10 8/1 Wintle, A Carson, William 17% 5,7,3

10 36% 18 539 10 #1h↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Zed Candy Boy 5 17/2 ⌧ Loughnane, David 10% Doughty, Jack 4% 1,10,10

1 100% GClCD 7 6667841 10 (0/2) [4] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Law Supreme 7 2/1 Williams, Ian 24% Kavanagh, Ryan 17% (5) 3,1,1

2 76% GClCd 13 1424093 10 ◊ (1/4) [1] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Seraphic 6 5/1 Killahena, David / Mcpherson, Graeme Morris, Luke 6% 3,8,2

3 75% GClCD 13 5003146 10 (1/5) [2] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Magic Runner 4 6/1 ⌧ Carr, Mrs R A 23% ⌧ Sullivan, James P 20% 3,6,8 14%

4 72% GClcd 11 1222314 10 (2/8) [3]↑ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Latin 5 9/2 Owen, J P 15% Bradley, Paddy 13% 7,3,5

5 53% GClCd 20 3836670 10 [-7] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Ciotog 8 20/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 15% Hart, Jason 1,5,9

6 52% gClc 22 1887F80 10 (3/10) [1]#1↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Offiahs Boy 5 20/1 ⌧ Tickle, J ⌧ Fisher, Taylor 33% (3) 6,0,5 T

7 50% 15 389746 10 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Time Turner 4 9/1 ⌧ Bethell, Ed 20% Rodriguez, Callum 20% 1,6,2 17% 25%

8 48% 7 78405 10 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Petra Grey 5 20/1 ⌧ Turner, Kathy Carson, William 17% 10,2,10

9 47% gClc 13 2438038 10 (0/2) [-5] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Pride Of Nepal 8 14/1 Carroll, A W 12% Slater, Mr Matthew (7) 8,9,2

10 38% 20 3000565 10 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Eutropia 4 9/1 Wintle, A Marsh, Finley 10% 8,4,5


